



CALBOURNE CLASSICS
ESTD 1989

RUM & RAISIN

Nutritional & Allergen Information



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g
Energy	1060kJ
	253kcal
Fat	16g
of which saturates	9.6g
Carbohydrate	24g
of which sugars	20g
Protein	3.0g
Salt	0.12g

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Keep frozen at -18°C. **Once thawed, do not refreeze.**

ICE CREAM

DESCRIPTION

A clotted cream ice cream flavoured with rum soaked raisins.

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Milk, Clotted Cream (**Milk**), Sugar, Dextrose, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (E471, E473, Thickeners: Guar Gum, Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, Carrageenan, Flavourings), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil, **Sulphites**), Rum.

Allergen Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Also may contain soya, egg, sesame, nuts and peanuts.

VERSION 17.06.2025